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Central Florida Institute of Training, Inc. Sabrena Smith
P.O. Box 20127 Online v v v v (407) 891-0956
Bradenton, FL 34204 cda@cfitinc.com
Child Development Education Alliance (CDEA) Brandi Crawford-Lavoie
5953 Blackthorn Road Statewide v v v v v v | training@cdalliance.org
Jacksonville, FL 32244 (904) 573-8839
Child Development Education Alliance (CDEA) Brandi Crawford-Lavoie
5953 Blackthorn Road Duval v v v v v training@cdalliance.org
Jacksonville, FL 32244 (904) 573-8839
ChildCare Education Institute Kimberle Collins
3059 Peachtree Industrial Blvd NW Statewide v v v v (800) 499-9907
Suite 100 kcollins@cceionline.com
Duluth, GA 30097 )
ChildCare Education Institute Kimberle Collins
3059 Peachtree Industrial Blvd Statewide v v v v v (800) 499-9907 Ext. 523
Duluth, GA 30097 kcollins@cceionline.edu
ChildCare Education Institute Kimberle Collins
3059 Peachtree Industrial Blvd NW Statewide v v v v (800) 499-9907 Ext. 533
Duluth, GA 30097 kcollins@cceionline.edu
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Online,
Alachua,
Brevard,
. . Citrus, Dixie, .
Childhood Development Services, Inc. Gilchrist Luzonia Waters
1515 E Silver Springs Blvd ’ v v v v (800) 635-5437 Ext. 227
Ocala, FL 34470 Hernando, lwaters@cdsi.org
’ Lake, Levy, )
Marion,
Pasco,
Sumter
Online,
Alachua,
Brevard,
Childhood Development Services, Inc. Citrus, Dixie, Luzonia Waters
15jl5 E. Silver Springs Blvd Gilchrist, v v v (800) 635-5437 Ext. 227
Suite 119-1 Hernando, \waters@cdsi.or
Ocala, FL 34470 Lake, Levy, Org
Marion,
Pasco,
Sumter
Childhood Development Services, Inc. .
1515 E. Silver Springs Blvd Luzonia Waters
1ok prings Blvd. Statewide | v v v v (800) 629-0055 Ext. 227
Suite 119-1 lwaters@cdsi.or:
Ocala, FL 34470 .org
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Online,
Alachua,
Brevard,
Childhood Development Services, Inc. Citrus, Dixie, Luzonia Waters
15?I5 E. Silver Springs Blvd Gilchrist, v v v (800) 635-5437 Ext. 227
Suite 119-1 Hernando, \waters@cdsi.or
Ocala, FL 34470 Lake, Levy, org
Marion,
Pasco,
Sumter
Online,
Alachua,
Brevard,
Childhood Development Services, Inc. Citrus, Dixie, Luzonia Waters
15jl5 E. Silver Lake Blvd. Gilchrist, v v v (800) 635-5437 Ext. 227
Suite 119-1 Hernando, \waters@cdsi.or
Ocala, FL 34470 Lake, Levy, Org
Marion,
Pasco,
Sumter
Childhood Development Services, Inc. .
1515 E. Silver Springs Blvd Luzonia Waters
1ok pring Statewide v v | v v (800) 635-5437 Ext. 227
Suite 119-1 lwaters@cdsi.or:
Ocala, FL 33470 ore
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Online,
Alachua,
Brevard,
Childhood Development Services, Inc. Citrus, Dixie, Luzonia Waters
15?I5 E. Silver Lake Blvd. Gilchrist, v v v v (800) 635-5437 Ext. 227
Suite 119-1 Hernando, \waters@cdsi.or
Ocala, FL 34470 Lake, Levy, -org
Marion,
Pasco,
Sumter
Calhoun
Chipola College ’ . .
. . . Holmes, Gina McAllister
Birth Thrgugh ﬁve FCQEC Training Program Jackson, v v v v v (850) 718-2336
3094 Indian Circle Building O Libert Mcallisterg@chipola.edu
Marianna, FL 32446 s g pola.
Washington
581555103:8%6””8[ onds Citrus, Lev Bebe Rahaman
it I, v iv]v v v | (352) 854-2322 Ext. 1405
3001 SW College Road Marion rahamanb@ct.edu
Ocala, FL 34478 .
E(a)gl;/ |Izle(:)anrrnolngS/J;Dal|t|on of Sarasota County Ms. Barbara Papantonakis
Suite 106 Sarasota v v v v (941) 954-4830
Sarasota, FL 34238 bpapantonakis@elcsarasota.org
Eastern Florida State College Kelly Shaver
3865 North Wickham Road Brevard v v v (321) 433-5728
Melbourne, FL 32935 shaverk@easternflorida.edu
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Eastern Florida State College
1519 Clearlake Road Kelly Shaver
S . Brevard v v v (321) 433-5728
Building 5, Suite 122 Room B-124 shaverk@easternflorida.edu
Cocoa, FL 32922
Statewide,
Baker,
Florida Gateway College Online, Dawn Cross
149 SE College Place Columbia, v v v v (386) 754-4336
Lake City, FL 32025 Dixie, dawn.cross@fgc.edu
Gilchrist,
Union
Florida League of Christian Schools Michael Burroughs
P.O. Box 24687 Statewide v v v (800) 961-9645 Ext. 251
Lakeland, FL 32177 fccpc@flocs.org
Florida State College at Jacksonville Tara Haley
101 West State Street Jacksonville v v v v (904) 632-3140
Jacksonville, Florida 32202 Tara.haley@fscj.edu
Gulf Coast State College Bay, Franklin Amanda Manning
5230 W. Highway 98 ’ Gulf | v v v v (850) 873-3579
Panama City, FL 32401 Amanning3@gulfcoast.edu
Indian River State College Indian River, . .
3209 Virginia Ave ¢ Martin Donka Dimovski
’ v v v v (772) 462-7645
Bldg. E, #203 Okeechobee, ddimovsk@irsc.edu
Ft. Pierce, FL 34981 Saint Lucie
Jose Maria Vargas University Alicia Parra
10131 Pines Blvd Broward v v v v v v ]| (954) 322-4460
Pembroke Pines, FL 33026 aliciafernandaparra@jmvu.edu
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Lake Sumter State College Amy Fleck
9501 US Highway 441 Lake, Sumter | v v v (352) 435-5038
Leesburg, FL 34788 flecka@lssc.edu
Miami Dade College School of Continuing Education
and Professional Development Kenya Reyes
11011 SW 104 Street Miami-Dade v v v v (305) 237-2876
Room #8205 Kreyes@mdc.edu
Miami, FL 33176
Miami Dade College School of Continuing Education
and Professional Development Kenya Reyes
11011 SW 104 Street Miami-Dade v v v v (305) 237-2876
Room #5213 Kreyes@mdc.edu
Miami, FL 33176
Miami Dade College School of Education Iris Strachan
11380 W 27 Ave Miami-Dade v v v (305) 237-1632
Room #2256 .
Miami, FL 33167 istracha@mdc.edu
Miami Dade College School of Education Iris Strachan
11380 W 27 Avenue Miami-Dade v v v (305) 237-1632
Room #2256 .
Miami, FL 33176 istracha@mdc.edu
Montessori Academy Training Institute Monica Gargiulo Benitez
19200 Pines Blvd. Broward v v v v (954) 435-4622
Pembroke Pines, FL 33029 mbenitez@mabschool.com
North Florida Community College Denise Callaway
325 NW Turner Davis Drive Statewide v v v v (850) 973-9449
Madison, FL 32340 callawayd@nfcc.edu

Updated on 5/5/2025

Page 6 of 9


https://www.lssc.edu/
https://ce.mdc.edu/
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Northwest Florida State College Tawanda Brown
100 College Blvd. Okaloosa, v v v (850) 729-5344
Bldg 520 Watton brownt@nwfsc.edu
Niceville, FL 32578 )
Northwest Florida State College Tawanda Brown
Okaloosa,
100 College Blvd. Walton v v v (850) 729-5344
Niceville, FL 32578 brownt@nwfsc.edu
PR
S 19 g Palm Beach v v v | v (561) 868-4051
Lake Worth, FL 33461 moselym@palmbeachstate.edu
Pasco-Hernando State College .
10230 Ridge Road Hernando, -, vl v e astore
New Port Richey, FL 34654
Pensacola State College Escambia Cindy Kirk
1000 College Blvd. Santa Ros; v v v (850) 484-2534
Pensacola, FL 32504 ckirk@pensacolastate.edu
Polk State College Debra Metcalfe Hazelwood
999 Avenue H, N. E. Polk v v v v v | (863) 669-2916
Winter Haven, FL 33881 dmetcalfe@polk.edu
Santa Fe College .
Stephanie Norman
3000 NW83rd St Gainesville | v v v (352) 395-5322
Bldg B, Rm 217 Stephanie.norman@sfcollege.edu
Gainesville, FL 32606 phanie. ge.
Santa Fe College . .
Online, Stephanie Norman
3000 NW 83rd Street Alachua, v v v (352) 395-5326
Bldg B, Rm 217 Bradford Stephine.norman@sfcollege.edu
Gainesville, FL 32606 phine. ge.
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https://www.nwfsc.edu/
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Seminole State College of Florida Statewide Regina Fontana
100 Weldon Blvd. v v v v (407) 708-2673
Sanford, FL 32773 fontanag@seminolestate.edu
Smart Horizons Institute Statewide Emily Atchison
25 E 9 1/2 Mile Road Online ’ v v v v (800) 261-6248
Pensacola, FL 32563 ejatchison@smarthorizons.org
Smart Horizons Institute Emily Atchison
25 E. 9 1/2 Mile Road Online v v v v v (800) 261-6248
Pensacola, FL 32563 ejatchison@smarthorizons.org

i . ’ v v v v v v v v ] (305) 303-4138

Bldg. 4, Suite 228 Online sflinstitute@aol.com
North Miami Beach, FL 33179
South Florida State College DeSoto, Deborah Gutierrez
600 W. College Drive Hardee, v v v v (863) 784-7032
Avon Park, FL 33825 Highlands Deborah.Gutierrez@southflorida.edu
State College of Florida Online, Dr. Nicole Kammer
7141 Professional Parkway E Manatee, v v v v (609)0402-2320
Sarasota, FL 34243 Sarasota kammern@scf.edu
Summit Montessori Teacher Training Institute Broward Rosi Rodman
5451 S.W. 64th Ave Palm Beac,:h v v v v (954) 584-3466
Davie, FL 33314 smtti@aol.com
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https://www.seminolestate.edu/early-childhood
https://www.smarthorizons.org/
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https://smtti.net/
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Online,
Gadsden,
Tallahassee State College Jet‘ee;ion, Iris Davis Pendleton
444 Appleyard Dr. Libert’ v v v v (850) 201-8101
Tallahassee, FL 32304 . Y, Iris.Davis@fs.fl.edu
Madison,
Taylor,
Wakulla
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